

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18572/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2005 in WP No. 885/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.J.MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.M.UNITED INSURANCE COMP.COCHIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1153 of 2006

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shabu Sreedharan,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Bench. Interim

Put up after 8 weeks before the appropriate

order to continue.

order on the

In SLP(C)No. 1153/2006 there shall be an interim

same terms as in SLP(C)No. 18572/05.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VIJAY DHAWAN}

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER